18] 4

Single Thread, Chainstitch Button Sewing Machine
with Automatic Thread Trimmer and Automatic Button Feeder

R REERY VDY
(EERIEE. S8R > BHeEE)

MB-373/BR-1
.

BEBRO1SOPJA
No.0089-07




HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST
N=YJX+DRH

1. The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers (Ref. No.) shown by the Index.

ERant:BEoniBi, B+ TUSN(RUNICKHIET AL T /2R LT, 2L Erbr N2 T

2. Explanation of codes
128 IRes

1) Codes on the ""Note’’ column
CERT Moks

@ L S means this part is changed from the previous parts list.
MBD/ =Y VAFCHLTSAREEE - MB+¥RL I T
@ #0....... refer to the "‘Note’’ explanation at bottom of page.
001 A= TO "EIR” OMALBRBLTTAaV

2) Codes on the “'E.C. (Engineering change)’’ column
‘HEFEA MokLS

(D A.10/83. ... Added from October, 1983
1983 108 & N B & ht:

(@ D.10/83 ... . Obsoleted from October, 1983
1983% 108 & 1 #Ifg & ht:

—@ When previous parts {Obsoleted part) and new parts (Added parts) are not interchangeable with each other:
BRIOEMME,»r LT EOS S

ZoOBERHPEO)EN-SET
Example ({51)

z::' Note Part No. Description E.C.
: ER & Ee TEER o
1 u B1401-100-000  Needle bar {D10/83) .y k-
11 o B1401-100-000-A Needle bar A.10/83! 1)k —
F‘{z # 81105-200-000 Frame cover fD.10/83] [ 81105-300-000 |
+ 1
v B1105-300-000 Frame cover LA_19/_8§" TL—bLHhin—

—@ tn case when previous parts and new part are interchangeable with each other
HLNDERMES»H HS>BENEE

In this case the new part number is replaced on the ** $#& (Japanese)’’ column of the previous parts, so please order by the new part number.

IOBER. BBLOMNXRKXRBEME LRI DI LVKRBSRBRALTHNITOT, HLURKABTZ EXTaL

® c.10/83
1 «  [B1105:500000]  Frame cover c.10/83) BiIDs-6eclnn
Correct No. Wrong No.
ELUORE E1nQ%E

Please order by the correct part number.
ELUSETI EXTauw

@ M.10/83 ..... The amount required 1s changed from October, 1983
The new amount required is shown in the ‘Amt. Req’’. column.

1983F10R & N HMHEBI A~z ZOBSHENMCRIHF LV HBH»RRLTIHNET

3) Codes on the "Amt. Req.’’ column

‘MW WMokLs
@ 2 Indicates amount required i1s 2.
HE 2M@ERHLHLET
@20 ......... Indicates length in meters. {unit is meter)
2, 24—t EBOLET. (BR{EERA—PALTT)
®- .......... Indicates parts obsoleted from the parts list.
ZDR=Y )2 LS NTIERSETT.
@ M.......... Indicates sub parts which construct the assembly part.

Assemnbly part is shown as ““asm.’’ and 2 3 in Japanese, in the Description’’ column.

MBRAEMAL TV FMLLROLIT HBKIBKZBMCRIT “asm” XTI IER/RLIHN I T

R 8 8 8 B e e e 4 e e R e e R S e e e e N B e e R e e I I Bt 8 En B I L T N 3 I B I e 8 I B T B TR 1M 8 S B I B in i S i S An S im et e n e inb s iy om0 3t
.

When Ordering The Spare Parts:

NUMBER, because there are some parts which have been changed.

MABRKEXDORD ZEX

T. X, XBDHEOBRRKND—FHTBELLSBEH» BN I TOTITHTE L,

ER e e Y b L T N YNy QR R

In order to ensure that we deliver the correct parts to you, please clearly state when ordering the corresponding PART NUMBER
(ex. B1109-012-A00) and also the PARTS LIST NUMBER (ex. 0010-01, given at the bottom right of the cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL

ZONR=V YR IRBEIA TV HHANE S X0, BENESHIAE, B1109-012-A00) T I EX T & u,
EhbET,. ZROA=V Y2 IDERES (RIBEAT. BIAE. No0010-01) X iF, MHES 4 - BRIBOGhTELT

R el e e e Sl e e e e e R R D L T e R T R R R e e R L T N T L L SV PP PPN

i
{
:
*
i
*
!
i
*
{
!
7
*
i
*
!
i
.

In this case, even obsoleted part {D.) can be ordered with the obsoleted part number, so select the parts with changed dates and place your orders.
LIEXT23THros, TEFALLN, ThArDEBRARIRL T EXTFTE W



10.

1.

12.

CONTENTS
B R

BUTTON CLAMP MECHANISM COMPONENTS

G A e G < 1
CLUTCH OPERATING MECHANISM COMPONENTS

T TR R 3
BUTTON CARRIER COMPONENTS

R ) R e 5
SPINNER COMPONENTS

R A B R B e e 7
DRIVE CAM COMPONENTS

P B 1 9
REDUCTION GEAR COMPONENTS

B R . . e e e 1"
CHUTE MECHANISM COMPONENTS

D Nl 1 13
BUTTON FEEDER COMPONENTS

R o T = =B ottt e e e 15
LOADER COVER & MAGNET COMPONENTS

ek e R & A R N T N 17
CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS

b I B = e | o A - | S 19
L. SW WIPER COMPONENTS

oYy e e < 21
TABLE OF EXCHANGING PARTS

R IR . 23
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

= -3 e 24




1T

-
-~
~

Ky vz

BUTTON CLAMP MECHANISM COMPONENTS

1.




REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION A S AMT.
1 B2542-372-RA0  BUTTON CLAMP HOLDER ASM. T4-373- KTRVYRIY-F 1
2 B2546-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING ROD YIIY-F LX7PITIYY (1)
3 B2549-372-R00  CLAMP SCREW A EIXVAT- MAZYT A (1)
4 SD-0500301-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 5 H= 3 2"vxy” D=5 H=3 (1)
5 SS-7091480-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=14 2*v3y" D=3.6 H=8.5 (1)
6-1 GBR-01604000-B CLAMP RELEASE LINK h5v7° B497 Y VY (1)
7 GBR-01606000 RELEASE RETURN SPRING B4IT3 EFTINTR (1)
8 GBR-01607000 SPRING HOOK 272UV 79% (2)
9-1 NS-6120310-SP  NUT 3/16-28 nya7¥Yr 3/16-28 (1)

10-1 GBR-01605000-A CLAMP RELEASE BRACKET SHAFT  EPAEUL ] (1)
11 NS-6090310-SP  NUT 9/64-40 Y739+ 9/64-40 (1)
12 GBR-01601000-A CLAMP RELEASE LEVER h597° 94373 UAT- (1)
13 B2548-372-RA0  BUTTON CLAMP STOP LEVER ASM. YI7Y EFFXUAT- B3 (1)
14 $S-9121340-CP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=13 uyhyaT vk 3/16-28 L=13 (2)
15 SS-8150510-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 MXEY" 15/64-28 L=4.7 (1)
16 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 334" % 5X10.5X1 (2)
17 SD-0550301-SP  HINGE SCREW D=5.5 H=3 2°vzy7 D=5.5 H=3 (1)
18 B2547-372-000  JAV LEVER HOLDER VIR EN MR UL ] (1)
19 SS-7150940-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 IAEIRYT 15/64-28 L=9 (1)
20 B2542-372-R00  BUTTON CLAMP HOLDER Y3y-F MYFRT4 (1)
21 B2555-372-RA0  BUTTON CLAMP JAW LEVER, LFFT ASM.  #7%YY337Y EX7Y 53 (1)
21-1 #01 B2555-372-RAA  JAV LEVER, LEFT ASM. FTRVYRIPY ERTYYR (1)
22-1 #01 B2555-372-ROA  JAV LEVER, LEFT RT2UYRI7Y EXTY (1)
23 B2556-372-R00  BUTTON CLAMP PLATE SPRING, LEFT FRY YRI4ANTE EXTY (1)
23-1 #01 B2556-372-ROA  BUTTON CLAMP PLATE SPRING,LEFT RTRVYRITY £ANT % ERTY (1)
24 SS-7090520-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 IXL52Y” 9/64-40 L=4.5 (1)
25 B2559-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP LOCATING PIN YIIPY AINTE BTATECY (1)
26 B2557-372-RA0__ BUTTON CLAMP JAW LEVER, RIGHT ASM. # 2Y9I37Y 3%" 53 (1)
26-1 #01 B2557-372-RAA  JAW LEVER, RIGHT ASM. RTRUYI7Y 3F° Y3 (1)
27 B2557-372-RA0  BUTTON CLAMP JAV LEVER, RIGHT ASM. #7%Y¥337Y 337 53 (1)
27-1 #01 B2557-372-ROA  JAV LEVER, RIGHT FTAUYIIPY 3% (1)
28 B2558-372-R00  BUTTON CLAMP PLATE SPRING, RIGHT FTRY YRI4ENTER 3R (1)
29 $S-7090520-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 ML52IT 9/64-40 L=4.5 (1)
30 B2559-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP LOCATING PIN YIIFY ARNTF BTARTECY (1)
31 B2560-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP STOP PIN YII7Y EFIE°Y (2)
32 SD-0640391-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.9 2"v2y” D=6.35 H=3.9 (2)
33 B2561-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP SPRING ENEVIVERY PR (1)
34 B2552-372-R00  BUTTON CLAMP SLIDE GUIDE 172y PTATTY (1)
35 B2553-372-000  NUT K72V ITARTTY MARYT B (1)
36 GBR-01602000 SLIDE BRACKET 253479542 )
737 $S-9091010-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 ny375" A+ 9/64-40 L=10 (2)
38 B2540-372-000  HINGE PIN Y3IY-F MYFITY 1
39 B2541-372-000  SNAP RING Y3IY-F MYEITH FAT 1
40 B2544-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP PRESSURE ADJUSTING BAR #¥x 7993y $3-t9#"- 1
41 B2545-372-000  PRESSURE ADJUSTING SPRING 141 F3-tYN" % 1
42 B3125-012-000  THREAD TENSION STUD NUT 1+$3-3 Vb 2
43 B4416-373-000  SPRING GUIDE SHAFT N 39FR” - 1
44 D9317-762-T00  GIMP GUIDE SHAFT SPRING YVER FUI4ITH N3 1
45 WP-0612056-SD  WASHER 6.1X18.5X2 787572 6.1X18.5X2 2
46 B4420-373-000  CUSHION A AP PE V) 1

..... Special order part
{Small button)

H¥iEE&a (hHE2 L B)




25 v FEDHEF

2. CLUTCH OPERATING MECHANISM COMPONENTS




REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION E v X A ANT.
1 GBR-011030A0  SIDE COVER 2 ASM. BE4 17942 2 93 1
2 GBR-012230A0-A CLUTCH OPERATING LEVER ASM. 9395 $4LTUAT- B3 1
3 GBR-01222000  STOPPER AMYAC - 1
4 $S-6090810-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 k59" 9/64-40 L=7.5 2
5-1 GBR-01231000-A SWITCH OPERATING LEVER AAYFFE GUN - 1
6 VS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATETHTE M6 1
7 $S-9660720-SP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=7 nYAYE" AL 1/4-40 L=7 1
8 SH-6051802-SD  SCREW M5X0.8 L=18 nY#Y7HE AR M5X0.8 L=18 4
9 PT-0402000-CH  TAPERED PIN F-N°E°y 4X20 2
10 GBR-012200B0  THRUST SWITCH CAM ASH. 232F 24YFHh 93 1
11 $S-8660512-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=5 PAFY" 1/4-40 L=5 (2
12 5S-8660512-TP  SCREV 1/4-40 L=5 FA%Y" 1/4-40 L=5 1
13 GBR-01238000  SWITCH MOUNTING PLATE I9E 2y AAIFMIYT AR 1
14 WP-0330500-MB  WASHER 3.3X6X0.5 E310F 24T en M3 2
15 SH-4040601-SB  SCREW M4 L=6 FAT229" M4X0.7 L=6 2
16 NS-6120310-SP__ NUT 3/16-28 8% 3/16-28 1
17 SS-6121010-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 £529" 3/16-28 L=10 1
18 GBR-01227000  TENSION SPRING EYACYA 1
19 $S-6122030-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=20 £3%9" 3/16-28 L=20 1
20 GBR-01225000-A SHAFT PLATE SYTML 1

@1l $S-9152130-CP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=20.5 DYAE A+ 15/64-28 1
22 GBR-01229000-A CLUTCH PLATE +3-4% 1
23 PS-0400141-KH  SPRING PIN 4X14 27°YYI Y 4X14 1
24 SD-0450211-SP___ HINGE SCREW D= 4.50 H= 2.1 §°v2y" D=4.5 H=2.1 1
25 GBR-01183000  REINFORCEMENT STUD B #¥3-229+ B 1
27 GBR-01221000  SOLENOID PLATE YLI4R 9I4% 1
28 ¥S-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 ATETEE M4 4
29 SH-4040601-SB  SCREW M4 L=6 FA*239" M4X0.7 L=6 4
30 $S-6121010-SP_ SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 £579° 3/16-28 L=10 2
31 $S$-9091010-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 mYAYE" AL 9/64-40 L=10 1
32 WP-0450500-SA  WASHER M4 EIF I F ap hen M4 2
33 GBR-01240000-A _LOADER MAGNET I-%"22" 29} 1
34 MAO-11602N00  MICRO-SWITCH COVER A4YFIN" - 2
35 GBR-01234000  MICRO-SWITCH 2450249F 2
36 VS-0310702-KS  SPRING WASHER N#4H%% 3.1X5.9X0.7 6
36-1 WP-0330500-MB _ WASHER 3.3X6X0.5 B340 % 2R M3 6
37-1 SH-4031801-SB__ SCREW M3X0.5 L=18 FAT279° M3%0.5 L=18 2
37-2 SM-4031001-SC  SCREW M3X0.5 L=10 FAT23Y" M3X0.5 L=10 2
38 GBR-01235000  SOLDERLESS TERMINAL R490249F PIFYIRYY 5
40 BT-0300250-A0  TUBE ASM. $40v$2-7° 0.1

@1 GBR-01236000  PUSHBUTTON SWITCH 8N-1021 N MV TT 1

42 GBR-01237000  PUSH-BUTTON SWITCH CAP, RED 1952y 1
43 BT-0440330-Z0  INSULATED TUBE £"Y1y $2-7° D=3.3X4.4 0.9
44 D2120-555-C00  CORD PRESSER (120V) $40Y H5Y7° 1
45 GBR-01233000  BRANCH CONNECTOR yey 230% 1
46 D6028-555-BOB  9-POLE RECEPTACLE, WHITE 9%3% $4mY Vt7°2uA (3m) 1
47 D6043-555-B00  PIN TERMINAL, MALE E°Y 2-39h 42 9
48 WP-0501016-SC__ WASHER _5X10.5X1 k547" % 5X10.5X1 4
49 MAZ-02508000  CORD HOLDER 2-F R A 1
50 VS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 ATZITHTE M4 2
51 GBR-01241000  SWITCH INSTALLING PLATE R4YAZAYFHAY” 1
52 GBR-01242000  NUT PLATE 24902495 H A3V 1




3. BUTTON CARRIER COMPONENTS Ry ¥+) 7%




O

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION b v oA A4 AMT
! GBR-01173000  SCREW myR IVET MYERY” 3
2 GBR-01170000  ROD END 1 nyRTIvE” 1
3 GBR-01175000  ROD END NUT, LEFT BRIV $YF kXY 2
4 NM-6060002-SD _ NUT M6 093939 M6 22 2
5 GBR-01146000  CONNECTING ROD VrYnYE 1
6 NM-6040001-SC  NUT M4 093949+ HAX0.7 193 1
7 VS-0410002-KR  SPRING WASHER, M4 MR M4 1
8 GBR-01171000 _ ROD END 2 myr IVE 2
9 WP-0450000-SD _ WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 k518 7 4.5%8%0.5 1

10 WP-0612066-SP  WASHER 6.1X11X2 E397 8% 6.1X11X2 1
11 B1116-804-000  CLOTH PLATE WASHER R 2
12 GBR-01177000-A THRUST SUPPORT PLATE 232b9%4% 1
13 RO-6465701-00  RUBBER RING 0vs" 1
14 GBR-011440A0  PULLEY ASH., SMALL 7°-) (93-) ¥3 1
15 $S-9120910-TP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=9 nYpY4" A 3/16-28 L=9 4
16  WS-0410002-KR  SPRING WASHER, M4 PRI E M4 2
17 GBR-011470A0  SPINNER OSCILLATING ARM LEVER ASM. VA4 7-4UA°- 93 1
18 $S-8660512-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=5 FAEYS 1/4-40 L=5 8
19 NS-6090310-SP  NUT 9/64-40 Y749+ 9/64-40 3
20 B2557-280-00B  WASHER 231997 $°47% B 2
21 GBR-01169000  SEAL FOR NEEDLE BEARING MUY A 9k 1
22 $S-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 FEYT 1/4-40 L=8 2
23 GBR-011020A0  SIDE COVER 1 ASH. P4 87942 1 9% 1
24 GBR-01161000  NUT -5 bAtYh 1
25 GBR-01160000  ROLLER . -3 1
26 GBR-01159000  WORK CLAMP FOOT LIFTING HOOK AILTN™ 7YY 1
27 GBR-01158000  UPPER & LOWER ARM RJARL Y7 a-K 74 1
28 $S-9152130-CP _ SCREW 15/64-28 1=20.5 0Y#%3" Mk 15/64-28 1
29 SS-0151630-CP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=15.5 a3 AF 15/64-28 1
30 GBR-01141000  OSCILLATING LEVER $3-$1-7-h LYHLLA- 1
31 GBR-01140000  SPACER 2A° -9~ 1
32 GBR-011390A0  SPINNER SUPPORT ARM PIN ASM. EUBAT-h YV RTYYRESY U3 1
33 CQ-3030000-00  OIL WICK 19y ©.1)
34 GBR-01164000  LINK SUPPORT SHAFT ALYV YV VY 1
35 GBR-011380A0  HOLDING CLAMP DRIVE ARM ASH. 2J49L Jb*-7-4 3 1
36 SS-9152130-CP__ SCREW 15/64-28 L=20.5 nyYE" M _15/64-28 )
37 GBR-01357000  SPRING HOOK 27°0Y5° 797 1
38 GBR-01184000  TENSTON SPRING 2 T MAL ERTYNR 1
39 GBR-01172000  ROLLER STUD BRACKET MY 3- 0Y°I9Y 1
40 NS-6110310-SP__ NUT 11/64-40 098539k 11/64-40 2
a1 SS-7112420-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=24 Tae73y 11/64-40 L=24 1
42 GBR-01119000-A STOPPER PLATE Bh ZRYAC 42 1
43 GBR-011350A0  STOPPER ASM. ARYAC - B3 1
44 GBR-011300A0  CLAMP RELEASE ARM ASM. A H3v7° B4y a7-h A 93 1
45 NS-6080210-SP NUT 1/8-44 o379+ 1/8-44 2
46 SS-6081810-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=18.0 £3%9" 1/8-44 L=18 2
47 GBR-01129000  TENSION SPRING LN YN 1
48 PS-0400151-KH _SPRING PIN 27°YYI ey 1
49 GBR-01149000  WORK CLAMP ATTACHMENT 7-5 FRIFAVF 1
49-1 ®02 GBR-01149A00  WORK CLAMP ATTACHMENT 9-HPRYFAVE 1
50 GBR-01143000  ROTATING ROD B4FVRYE" 1
50-1  #02 GBR-01143A00 _ ROTATING ROD 34729k 1
51 GBR-011480A0  LEAF SPRING BRACKET ASH. FETNETYIUR 1
52 SS-8620610-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L=6 FARYT 3/16-32 L=6 ()
53 GBR-011330A0-A CLAMP RELEASE ARM ASM. B 93Y7° 849" 37-h B 93 1
54 SS-9660720-SP__ SCREW 1/4-40 L=7 DYAYE AR 1/4-40 L=7 2
55 GBR-01176000  COVER K auit & -Vhn° - 1
56 $S-9080410-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.3 DYAA" M 1/8-44 L=4.3 1
57 GBR-01162000  ARM SHAFT P-43"Y 1
58 GBR-011500A0-A SPINNER OSCILLATING ARM ASM. Eup47-4 3 1
59 ¥01 GBR-01152AA0  BUTTON CARRIER ASH. 2 aUATI7 A 93 1
60 #01 GBR-01152BA0  BUTTON CARRIER ASH. 3 2u8¥Y7 B 93 1
61 #01 GBR-01152CA0  BUTTON CARRIER ASM. £ 2UE¥)7 C 93 1
62 #01 GBR-01152DA0 _ BUTTON CARRIER ASM. £ 2U$¥Y7 D 93 1
63 SS-2090510-SP_ SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 215%9° 8/64-40 L=5 2
64 GBR-01101000  BASE CASTING P4 A2 1
65 $5-9152130-CP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=20.5 03" A 15/64-28 5
66 PT-0402000-CH _ TAPERED PIN F-1°E°Y 4X20 4
67 SH-6061502-SD _ SCREW M6 L=15 ny397 55 A+ M6 L=15 4
68 GBR-01137000  CAM ROLLER SHAFT -5 MYrYTY 1

Note (EiC)

#01 ... Selecting part
#02 ..... Special order part

IR &

{Small button)

-6 —

MEBK(IEE )




4. SPINNER COMPONENTS

oy ((CAATCCLL0

Ry BRI




@

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION by 34 A4 AMT.
1 $S-7112420-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1.=24 LTI 11/64-40 L=24 2
2 GBR-01350000  TENSION SPRING LYA Y™ F 1
3 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 RY3Y3Y+ 11/64-40 2
4 $S-9080410-SP  SCREV 1/8-44 L=4.3 nYAYET AL 1/8-44 L=4.3 2
5 GBR-01307000  LEAF SPRING PLATE STINEE TS 1
6 GBR-01306000  LEAF SPRING STIN 1
7 GBR-01353000  LEAF SPRING MOUNTING STINERUTTPAY 1
8 $S-9080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.3 RyAYE"Ah 1/8-44 L=4.3 2
9 GBR-01258000  PULLEY 7° - 1
10 SS-8110520-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 4.5 bAEY™ 11/64-40 L=4.5 2
11 GBR-01257000  DRIVE PULLEY SHAFT FOLLOVER Y 2-p"-7°-Y Y°y 1
12 GBR-01178000  REINFORCEMENT STUD A F2-239F A 1
13 GBR-01182000-A GUIDE PIPE PUFANC 4TS 1
14 GBR-01173000  SCREWV IYRTIVET MYYEESS 1
15 GBR-01171000  ROD END 2 RYF IVE® 1
16 GBR-01175000  ROD END NUT, LEFT RYF IV FYR kXY 1
17 GBR-01304000  SPACER AA° ¥ i
18 NS-6120310-SP  NUT 3/16-28 nyA93Y 3/16-28 1
19 WS-0410002-KR  SPRING WASHER, M4 AR M4 1
20 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 myAYFYE 9/64-40 2
21 GBR-01302000  DRIVING ARM Th 74 1
22 GBR-01308000  CONNECTING LINK 1 e UML) 1
23 SD-0600321-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6  H= 2°v3y™ D=6 H=3.2 1
24 SD-0600402-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 6  H= 4 2*viy® D=6 H=4 1
25 GBR-01303000  SET SCREW TV -F-5 FINECY 1
26 $S-0080410-SP  SCREV 1/8-44 L=4.3 nYAyATAb 1/8-44 L=4.3 4
27 SH-6062002-SP  SCREV M6 L=20 nYRIFHE AL M6 L=20 6
28 GBR-011040A0  REINFORCEMENYASM. F43-4% 93 1
30 €Q-3030000-00  OIL WICK 29y 1
31 GBR-012590A0  THRUST COLLAR ASM. 252H9% 93 1
32 SS-8110520-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 MY 11/64-40 L=4.5 ()
33 GBR-013540A0  THRUST COLLAR ASM. $9- 93 1
34 SS-8110520-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 4.5 bEY~ 11/64-40 L=4.5 )
35 GBR-012560A0  MITRE GEAR ASH. 45Ty 3 1
36 $S-8110520-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 4.5 MY 11/64-40 L=4.5 (2)
37 NS-6090310-SP___ NUT _9/64-40 mYA7YE 9/64-40 1
38 GBR-01352000  SHUTTER OPERATING ARM SPRING I¥99- EIN % 1
39 GBR-01105000  TENSION SPRING EIN YA Z 1
40 GBR-01255000  DRIVE PULLEY SHAFT yE-7°- Yy 1
41 GBR-012590A0  THRUST COLLAR ASM. 252097 B3 1
12 $S-8110520-TP _ SCREV 11/64-40 L= 4.5 My 11/64-40 L=4.5 @)
43 GBR-012560A0  MITRE GEAR ASM. 24%E™Y 93 1
44 $S-8110520-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 %Y 11/64-40 L=4.5 (2)
45 GBR-012610A0  LADDER WHEEL ASM. 58" -#4-h Y3 1
46 SS-8110520-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 4.5 bEY 11/64-40 L=4.5 1)
47 GBR-01260000  LADDER CHAIN 38" -F1-Y 1
48 GBR-01253000  TENSION SPRING EYRCYA" 2 1
49 GBR-01252000  SPRING HOOK 27°YV5™ 79 1
50 $S-9091010-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=10 nYAYE" A 9/64-40 L=10 2




| AM COMPONENTS 71 LB




O

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION b oy A 4 AMT.
1 GBR-01106000-A CAM SHAFT ILIYTH 1
2 GBR-01128000-A KEY §- 1
3 RC-2500001-KP  RETAINING RING 25 CH™2HAY 25 1
4 GBR-011270A0 ~ DOUBLE CAM R)AIIFY™ 2T MBL Y 1
5 SS-8110520-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 4.5 F%Y" 11/64-40 L=4.5 (2)
6 GBR-01121000  FABRIC PRESSER KNITTING CAM RJTFLIEE™ AL 1
7 GBR-01126000-A TENSION SPRING AR RER"Y EYNCYAT 2 1
8 GBR-01184000  TENSION SPRING 2" ML EFTINR 1
9 GBR-01125000  SPRING HOOK B 27°0v9° 799 B 1

10 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 292939+ 11/64-40 1
11 GBR-01124000  START TIMING CAM A3- b4V A 1
11-1 SD-0790602-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 2"y D=7.94 H=6 ]
12 GBR-01120000  COLLAR 95— 1
13 GBR-011180A0  TRANSFER ARM CAM ASM. P-h CUB4BL Y3 1
14 SS-8660512-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=5 P%Y" 1/4-40 L=5 (2)
15 GBR-011170A0  CHUTE DRIVING CAM ASM. y1-b JF -4k Y3 1
16 SS-8660512-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=5 F%Y" 1/4-40 L=5 @)
17 $S-2090530-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.8 WIFEI" 9/64-40 L=4.8 3
18 GBR-01107000  SPRING CLIP 27°9Y5° 141Yvy° 1
19  GBR-01110000  COMPRESSION SPRING PYYIIN % 1
20 GBR-01109000  CLUTCH KEY 739 F%- 1
21 GBR-011080A0  SLEEVE ASM. 29-7" 3 1
22 SS-8660512-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=5 PEY® 1/4-40 L=5 (1)
23 GBR-011110A0  KEY GUIDE RING ASM. F-9°4R YUY” B3 1
24 SS-8660512-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=5 FXEY° 1/4-40 L=5 )
25 GBR-011120A0  DRIVING GEAR ASM Ih %% )3 1
26 NS-6090310-SP  NUT 9/64-40 ny3739h 9/64-40 1
27 GBR-01114000  COLLAR 29- 2
28 GBR-01115000  CLAMP OPERATING CAM 9= H{7IHb 1
29 SS-6111210-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 k979" 11/64-40 L=12 2
30 GBR-011160A0  COLLAR ASM. ¥9- 53 1
31 SS-8660512-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=5 P32V 1/4-40 L=5 (2)
32 GBR-01206000  CONNECTING ROD 1 ZELbIS 1
33 NM-6040001-SC  NUT M4 ny3739h M4X0.7 192 2
34 GBR-01170000  ROD END 1 aYr IVE® 2
35 GBR-01173000  SCREW IYR IVES MYYREST 2
36 ¥S-0410002-KR  SPRING VASHER, M4 NIRRT 2
37 GBR-01205000  ARM SUPPORT SHAFT P-h IY°Yh 1
38 CS-120101A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. 23249% D=12 W=10 %3 2
39 S$S-8660512-TP _ SCREW 1/4-40 L=5 P9 1/4-40 L=5 (2)
40 GBR-012020A0  ARM BOSS ASH. F-bd 2 53 3
41 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 nyar9Y 15/64-28 3
42 NS-6090310-SP  NUT 9/64-40 Y3739+ 9/64-40 4
43 GBR-01357000  SPRING HOOK 27° YY" 79y 1
14 GBR-01211000  ROLLER FOLLOWER 1-5 7707 3
45 GBR-01210000  ROLLER MOUNTING BOLT -3 MYFET R 3
47 GBR-01251000  CHAIN HOOK F1-V 799 1
48 SD-0500251-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 5  H= 2.5 % vzy™ D=5 H=2.5 1
49 GBR-01207000  CONNECTING ROD 2 buryRY L 1

- 10 -



6. REDUCTION GEAR COMPONENTS AR BT

]

;

34 323031 3029

| % @
:Q@fq ¢

E 3% 33258 ] (¢ ')‘L )

i § 23 2l

: \j ‘

: 24 /g\’J

| o) =

: R

-1 -



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION A AMT.
1 GBR-015100A0  REDUCER ASH. TV 93 1
2 GBR-015230A0  NEUTRAL GEAR, LARGE ASH. FL-BUETY (2°4) U3 (1)
3 $S-8660512-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=5 PAEYT 1/4-40 L=5 (2)
4 GBR-015240A0  NEUTRAL GEAR, SMALL ASM. FI-pUETY (3-) Y (1)
5 $$-8660512-TP  SCREV 1/4-40 L=5 PAES” 1/4-40 L=5 (2)
6 $5-9151740-CP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=17 nYAYE AL 15/64-28 L=17  (4)
7 GBR-015200A0 ~ PINION GEAR ASM. SEPEE (1)
8 $S-8110520-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 PAEY™ 11/64-40 L=4.5  (2)
9 GBR-012500A0  THRUST COLLAR ASM. 272b9% U3 (1)
10 $5-8110520-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 PA%Y” 11/64-40 L=4.5 (2)
11 $5-9091010-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 RYAYE A 9/64-40 L=10 (6)
12 GBR-01512000  MAIN BODY COVER B34 7% (1)
13 GBR-01511000  PACKING SR (1)
14 GBR-01532000  BLIND PATCH B X7ty B (2)
15 GBR-01522000  NEUTRAL AXIS F21-hY9"Y (1)
16 (GBR-01533000  BLIND PATCH C A3y C — (1)
17 GBR-01531000  BLIND PATCH A A7ty A (1)
18 GBR-015100B0  MAIN BODY ASM. TUIIE R4 93 (1)
19 GBR-015290A0  OUTPUT GEAR ASM. 292957 ¥ 93 (1)
20 $S-8660512-TP__ SCREW 1/4-40 L=5 PAEY™ 1/4-40 L=5 (2)

Ol GBR-015280A0  THRUST COLLAR ASH. 232M3- 3 (1)
22 $S-8660512-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=5 PA%9° 1/4-40 L=5 (2)
23 GBR-01525000  OUTPUT AXIS 292"y (1)
24 GBR-015260A0 _ FLAT GEAR ASM. EINA 93 (1)
25 $S-8660512-TP  SCREV 1/4-40 L=5 PAEYT 1/4-40 L=5 (2)
26 GBR-01513000  INPUT AXIS z2-Y393™Y (1)
27 GBR-01535000  OIL SEAL AN (1)
28 GBR-01514000  PULLEY MOUNTING BOSS 7°-Y_bYYYER (1)
29 $5-8660512-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=5 PXF° 1/4-40 L=5 (2)
30 GBR-01516000  FRICTION PLATE ¥Y4% (2)
31 GBR-015180A0  V-PULLEY ASM. vV 7°-y 93 (1)
32 GBR-01515000 VASHER M (1)
33 GBR-01538000  LIMITER WAVE WASHER Y3Ya- 9I-7"999%- (1)
34 GBR-01536000  WASHER CIVALERIE A (1)
35 GBR-01537000  NUT AALERR] (1)
36 GBR-01534000  OIL SEAL L2, 1)
37 GBR-015010B0  TENSTON PULLEY ASM. FUYAVEI- I3 1
38 GBR-01505000  TENSION PULLEY MOUNTING FUYAYT°-Y HIYFE"4 (1)
39 $5-9282543-CP  SCREW 7/16-16 L=25 Yd7E" A 7/16-16 L=25 (2)
40 GBR-01503000  ARM P-h (1)
O 4 $S-8110520-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 P12y~ 11/64-40 L=4.5 [¢Y)
42 GBR-01506000  RADIAL BEARING AN AL (2)
43 GBR-01501000  TENSION PULLEY FVyav7°-Y (1)
44 GBR-01502000  PULLEY SHAFT 7° Y9y (1)
15 RE-0800000-K0  E-RING EA"2HX7 8 6y,
46 $5-9151740-CP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=17 nyAyATAE 15/64-28 L=17 2
47 WP-0621016-SD  VASHER 6.2X13X1 395" % 6.2X13X1 2
48 01 GBR-0150400A  MOTOR PULLEY 50 HZ £-27°-) 50HZ 1
49 #02 GBR-0150400B  MOTOR PULLEY 60 HZ £-%7°-) 60HZ 1
50 $5-8661030-SP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=10 FAY" 1/4-40 L=10 2
51 #01 WTJ-VH002500  V-BELT, 25 INCH VA“Ab 254V% 1
52 #02 MTJ-VH002400  V-BELT, 24 INCH VA" AR 241v% 1
53 MTJ-VHO0000A  V BELT ASH. Vi-7° b-307° I3 1
54 MTJ-VHO0000A  V BELT ASM. Vo-7° b-37 93 (0.7)
55 B7129-372-000  LACING b-9v9° (1)
Note (;xfE) 001 ..... For 50 Hz 50HZA
002..... For 60 Hz 60HZH

- 12 —




a— R

7. CHUTE MECHANISM COMPONENTS

- 13 -



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION [ ANT.
1 GBR-013010A0 CWUTE FOR SPECIAL CARRIER ASM. 7T 92-477 Hy 1
2 #01 GBR-01319000 GUIDE PLATE, MEDIAM TUI44% f1- (1)
3 #01 GBR-01318000 GUIDE PLATE, SMALL TUT44% da- (1)
3-1  #01 GBR-01318008B GUIDE PLATE, SMALL Y442 939 (1)
3-2 w01 GBR-0131800C GUIDE PLATE, SMALL 12% EUWVINEL] (1)
4 #01 GBR-01320000 GUIDE PALTE, LARGE U442 374 (1)
5 GBR-01359000 SCREV J2-prARYT (2)
6 GBR-01316000 GUIDE SHAFT BT4LTITY (2)
7 GBR-01314000 SPRING 1I00K B 27°9V9 799 B (2)
8 GBR-01315000 BLOCK TENSION SPRING 7°0%7 EYNYAT R (2)
8-1 RE-0150000-KO  SNAP RING 1.5 Ex"2+49 1.5 (4)
9 GBR-01313000 SPRING HOOK A 27°9v9T 799 A (2)
10 GBR-013120A0 SIUTTER GUIDE BLOCK,LEFT J¥IR-42 FTAVTTTRYY ey (1)
10-1  #02 GBR-01312A00 SHUTTER GUIDE BLOCK, LEFT PAYESEEY ME] i VL A (1)
11 GBR-01311000 SHUTTER GUIDE BLOCK, RIGHT I¥V3-4% BT4ETTTRYY 3% (1)
11-1  #02 GBR-01311A0A SHUTTER GUIDE BLOCK, RIGHT PAYE ks Me VARV YIRS (1)
12 S5-8090540-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 Mty 9/64-40 L=5 (2)
13 GBR-01310000 SLIDING WAY, LEFT ZATYET4 e (1)
13-1  #02 GBR-01310A00 SLIDING WAY, LEFT AATYRTL ERTY (1)
14 SS-8110520-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 PX2y” 11/64-40 L=4.5 (2)
16 GBR-01355000-A COMPRESSION SPRING AATYRTL FINT R (1)
17 GBR-01309000 SLIDING WAY, RIGHT AATYRT4 %7 (1)
17-1  #02 GBR-01309A00 SLIDING WAY, RIGHT ANTYRTA 3T (1)
18 #01 GBR-01322000 SPACER T=0.5 24°-% T=0.5 1)
19 #01 GBR-01321000 SPACER T=1.0 24°-% T=1.0 (1)
20 #01 GBR-01323000 SPACER T=0.2 24°-% T=0,2 (1)
21 -GBR-013380A0 ADJUSTMENT KNOB ASM. Fa-LyY33 3 (1)
22 S§5-8090540-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 PA2Y" 9/64-40 L=5 (2)
23 NS-6740510-SP  NUT 3/8-28 aya7+yr 3/8-28 (1)
24 GBR-01337000 ADJUSTMENT BOLT F3A-t45"Ab (1)
25 GBR-01336000 SCREV SHAFT Aa-3h (1)
26 ___RE-0400000-KO  E-RING EXT2b29 4 (2)
27 GBR-01327000 SPECIAL ARM B 7 7-4 B (1)
28 $5-9080410-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 [=4.3 aya7ET A 1/8-44 1=4.3 (6)
28-1 WP-0330500-0E  WASHER 3.3X6X0.5 L3874 % 3.3X6X0.5 (4)
29 GBR-01328000 SPECIAL_ARM MOUNTING 7°W7-4 B M)YYRT4 (1)
30 GBR-013290A0-A ARM B INSTALLATION BASE ASM. TTA7-L MYYRT4 B U3 (1)
31 GBR-01324000-A SPECIAL CARRIER ARM A TTMTF-4 A (1)
32 GBR-013250A0-A SPECTAL CARRIER ARM MOUNTING ASM.  7°WWP-4 MIY¥%™4 A 93 (1)
33 GBR-013010B0-A CHUTE ASM. ya-bhvi4 43 (1)
34 PT-0402000-CH  TAPERED PIN F-n°E°Y 4X20 (2)
37 GBR-01351000 SPRING HOOK 27°YV5T 7YY (1)
38 GBR-01352000 SHUTTER OPERATING ARM SPRING Y¥Y2- E¥NTR (1)
40 GBR-01357000 SPRING HOOK 27°Yv5 799 (1)
41 GBR-01333000 TENSION SPRING EINCYUNT 2 (1)

2 SS-7112420-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=24 IWEGFYT 11/64-40 L=24 (1)
43 GBR-013540A0 THRUST COLLAR ASM. - 73 (1)
44 S5-8110520-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 FAxY” 11/64-40 L=4.5 (2)
45 GBR-01335000 GUIDE SHAFT FUI49™h (2)
46 GBR-01349000 SHUTTER BRACKET I¥92-429% (1)
47 GBR-0134700A SHUTTER 2B 9¥YR42 (1)
48 GBR-01348000 GUIDE_PLATE B4R 4% (1)
49 SS-6111210-SP SCREV 11/64-40 L=12 k729" 11/64-40 L=12 (2)
50 SS-9080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.3 oysAT A 1/8-44 1=4.3 (2)
51 GBR-01342000 SHUTTER DRIVE SHAFT Y%= IET-TH (1)
52 GBR-01343000 DRIVE PIN -’y 1)
53 GBR-01346000 SHUTTER OPERATING PIN I¥IR-42 B4A4E°Y M
54 GBR-013400A0 BUTTERFLY LINK ASM. FA-9" VY 43 (1)
55 GBR-01334000 CONNECTING LINK 2 VAUV (1)
56 SD-0530221-SP _ HINGE SCREW D= 5.3 H= 2.2 3" v3y” D=5.3 H=2.2 (2)
57 GBR-01351000 SPRING HOOK A7°9V9T 798 (1)
58 GBR-01357000 SPRING HOOK A7°UVT 7YY (1)
59 GBR-013320A0 DRIVING ARM ASM. 70 $RT-7-h 93 (1)
60 S5-6091210-TP  SCREV _9/64-40 =12 k339" 9/84-40 L=12 (1)
61 B3227-771-000  WASHER 1F3F 999¥- (2)
62 GBR-01361000 GUIDE PLATE B4R 42 (1)
63 GBR-013620A0 CHUTE SPRING ASM. Y29t B3 (1)
64 NS-6110420-SP  NUT 11/64-40 oyay39e 11/64-40 (1)
65 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 L7847 % 5X10.5X1 (2)
66 GBR-01362000 CHUTE SPRING YI9RAT R (1
67 GBR-01363000 CHUTE SPRING SET PLATE PEVIVNE VLo 0 (1)
68 SS-1110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 #5797 11/64-40 L=8 (1)
69 §S-7111120-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 IJEIEYT 11/64-40 L=10.5 (1)

Note ((£EC) #01 ..... Selecting part BLIRER S
#02 ..... Special order part FiEE& (K4 o B)

{Small button)

— 14 —




8. BUTTON FEEDER COMPONENTS Ky 74 —5—B%

1415 16 17

- 15 —



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION E v 2 A4 AMT.
1 #01 GBR-014000AA  BUTTON FEEDER ASH. 50 HZ 74-4"- 50HZ »3 1
2 %02 GBR-014000AB  BUTTON FEEDER ASM. 60 HZ 74-2"- 60HZ 73 1
3 GBR-01425000  STOPPER RTaUrE pa4% (1)
3-1 GBR-01441000  BUTTON STANDING PREVENT PLATE £ avaF HT-94% (1)
5 WP-0430800-SF  WASHER M4 k318 2023 N4 (4)
6 GBR-01426000  GUIDE PLATE TUH44% (1)
7 GBR-01431000  BOWL FIXING KNOB A=A 274)7° (1)
8 GBR-01427000  WORK LIMIT PLATE ) -9 45" v4% (1)
9 SH-6030602-SD  SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 YB35 A H3X0.5 L=6 (4)
10 WP-0320500-SF  WASHER 3.2X7X0.5 E59797 % 28744 M3 (2)
11 GBR-01402000  FEEDER BOWL T4-8" 5" -4 (1)
12 GBR-01432000  BOWL FIXTNG SCREW N S O 2 (1)

13 GBR-01428000  GUIDE PLATE AN AR 1)
14 03 GBR-01423000  SELECTOR PLATE, MEDIUM tUATY42 Fa- (1)
15 03 GBR-01422000  SELECTOR PLATE, SMALL tyA"y42 va- (1)
16 03 GBR-01424000  SELECTOR PLATE, LARGE  evATY4R 874 (1)
17 SL.-6051012-SD  SCREW M5 RYRTPFEAE ChR M5 (1)
18 GBR-01413000  CHUTE CLAMP PIN y2-} H5Y7° 0y (1)
19 RE-0250000-KO E RING 2.5 MM E3™%2b49 2.5 (1)
20 GBR-01414000  CHUTE MOUNTING PLATE ya-b MYFE 4 (1)
21 GBR-01421000  COMPRESSION SPRING PIIIINF (1)
22 SH-6050802-SD  SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 DYPPHE" AL M5X0.8 L=8 (3)
23 GBR-014300A0  CHUTE SUPPORTER ASM. y2-b4PL 93 (1)
23-1 GBR-01440000  BUTTON STOPPER PLATE £ RUYY48 (1)
23-2 VS-0441040-KP  SPRING WASHER 4.4X7.4X1 ATEYEF 4.4X7.4X1 1)
23-3 $S-7110350-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=3 WEFEY" 11/64-40 L= 3.5 (1)
24 GBR-01433000  COVER BNt - (1)
26 GBR-01429000  RUBBER VIBRATION INSULATOR A -Yvah (4)
27 GBR-01401000  FEEDER SUPPORTER T2 9T A (4)
28 WP-0641600-SF  WASHER M6 £S5 1% M6 (4)
29 SM-6065002-SD  SCREW M6 L=50 DYAY7IE AR M6 L=50 (4)

30 GBR-01403000 BOWL MOUNTING -0 MIYEET4 (n
31 NM-6080001-SA  NUT M8 oyy739+ M8 1v2 (4)
32 #01 GBR-0140500A LEAF SPRING 50 HZ 431" % 50HZ 4)
33 #02 GBR-01405008B LEAF SPRING 60 HZ 130" % 60HZ (4)
34 NM-6050001-SA  NUT M5 05739k M5%X0.8 192 (12)
35 SM-6082502-SD  SCREW M8 L=25 nIBI7IAT AL M8 L=25 (4)
36 GBR-01406000 SPACER AA° -4 (8)
37 PS-0200101-KH  SPRING PIN 2.0X10 27°UV9T %y 2X10 (8)
38 GBR-01407000 SPACER AA° -4 (8)
39 WS-0610002-KS  SPRING WASHER M6 N3tz 4)
40 NM-6060001~SA  NUT M6 nYA239F M6 192 4)
11 WS-0510002-KS  SPRING WASHER M5 A2 H 2 M5 (8)
42 SM-6053502-SD__ SCREW M5X0.8 L=35 ayB9734 " A M5X0.8 L=35 (4)
43 GBR-014100A0 CORE ASM. a7 93 (1)
44 WS-0820002-KS  SPRING WASHER 8.2X15.4X2 AR HT 2 8.2X15.4X2 (4)
45 SM-6083002-SD  SCREW M8 L=30 oyB77+h" A M8 L=30 (4)
46 PS-0600121-KH SPRING PIN 6X12 27°Yv5 %y 6X12 )
47 GBR-01404000 BASE Fv24AT-2 (1)
48 SS-5110810-SP  SCREVW 11/64-40 L=8 F92%29™ 11/64-40 L=8 (2)
49 #03 GBR-01415AA0 CHUTE ASH., 2.7X15 Ya-b 2.7X15 »3 (1)
50 #03 GBR-01415BA0 CHUTE ASM., 3.5X17 Y2-} 3.5X17 73 (D
51 #04 GBR-01415CA0 CHUTE ASM., 2.5X13 Ya-bF 2.5X13 »3 (1)
52 #04 GBR-01415DA0 CHUTE ASM., 2.3X15 Y1-p 2.3X15 »3 (1)
53 #04 GBR-01415EA0 CHUTE ASM., 4X25 Y2-p 4X25 %3 (1)
54 #04 GBR-01415FA0 CHUTE ASM., 3.6X20 Y2-F 3.6X20 73 (1)
55 #04 GBR-01415GA0 CHUTE ASM., 5X25 Y2~} 5X25 73 (1)
56 #04 GBR-01415HA0 CHUTE ASM., 2.5X17 Y2-F 2.5X17 »3 (1)
57 #04 GBR-01415JA0 CHUTE ASH., 4.5X18 ¥2-b 4.5X18 »3 (1)
58 #04 GBR-01415KA0 CHUTE ASM., 4X17 yi-b 4.0X17 »3 )
59 #04 GBR-01415LA0 CHUTE ASM., 3X23 Y2-bF 3.0X23 73 (1)
60 #04 GBR-01415MAQ CHUTE ASM., 4X15 Y2-b 4,0X15 73 (1)
61 #04 GBR-01415NA0 CHUTE ASM., 4.5X15 Ya-p 4.5X15 %3 (1)
62 #04 GBR-01415PA0 CHUTE ASM., 3.2X13 Ja-p 3.2X13 b3 (1)
63 #04 GBR-01415RA0 CHUTE ASM., 5.7X22 Y2-p 5.7X22 »3 m
64 #04 GBR-01415SA0 CHUTE ASM., 2X13 Y-} 43 (1)
65 GBR-01359000 SCREW J2-ppARY” 1
Note (;E£82) #01 ..... For 50 Hz S50HZH
#02 ... For 60 Hz 60HZHA
#03 ..... Selecting part BIRSBH

#04 ..... Special order part RR0EEB &

- 16 —




Q—4¥—HhsX—25 %y +BE

9. LOADER COVER & MAGNET COMPONENTS




REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION b ¥ X« AMT.
1 GBR-019010A0 LOADER COVER ASM. 0-2"-In"- 3 1
2 GBR-01901000 LOADER INSIDE COVER o-%" FHHNT - (1)
3 GBR-01903000 LOADER REAR COVER 0-%" 9InhN" - (1)
4 GBR-01910000 RUBBER CUSHION h993v27 4 (1)
5 GBR-019020A0 LOADER FRONT COVER ASM. 0-27LHIN" - H3 (1)
6 GBR-01906000 COVER T INT- TATY (1)
7 5S-3090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 IV2IT 9/64-40 L=6 (4)
8 NS-6090310-SP  NUT 9/64-40 nyhy39y+ 9/64-40 (2)
9 5S-3090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 INEYT 9/64-40 L=6 (9)

10 GBR-01905000 LOADER INSIDE COVER -3 9Fhn"- (1)
11 B1103-372-R00  BASE AT-2 1
12 55-9156830-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=68 nyBs" A+ 15/64-28 L=68 4
13 WP-0612056-SD  WASHER 6.1X18.5X2 L9 "% 6.1X18.5X2 5
14 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 nYa739F 15/64-28 4
15 SS-9154540-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=45 YR~ A 15/64-28 L=45 1
16 GBR-017110A0 STARTING MAGNET ASM. G /A S 1
17 GBR-01711000 STARTING MAGNET TG 29b (1)
18 55-9165530-SP  SCREW 1/4-24 L=55 nyyET AL 1/4-24 L=55 (4)
19 WP-0651001-SB  WASHER EFFTHT2 IBTEIN M6 (4)
20 WP-0751576-SD  WASHER 7.5X19X1.5 k39" 4"% 7.5X19X1.5 (4)
21 ¥S-0651510-KP  SPRING WASHER 6.5X12.5X1.5 AT#3T¥ 2 6.5X12.5X1.5 (4)
22 NS-6160520-SP  NUT 1/4-24 oYhyIvE 1/4-24 (4)
23 MAT-81126T00 2-POLE PLUG COVER 2P 7°59Hn"- (1)
24 MAI-15040000 2-POLE PLUG 2P 340y 7°95%° (1)
25 D6043-555-B00  PIN TERMINAL, MALE E°Y 2-334 42 (2)

- 18 —




aryra—nFEy 2 XME

10. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS

|

]2/

—_————t——

47

- 19 —



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION A AMT.
1 #01 GBR-017020AA CONTROL BOX ASM. A AVMI-NETYEZ 23 A 1
2 #02 GBR-017020AB CONTROL BOX ASM. B wrn-AETY92 73 B 1
3 HC-0001500-00  CAPACITOR 2200/50 2578 2200MF 50V 7 vn4 (1)
4 WS-0310702-KS _ SPRING WASHER N#%"h"% 3.1X5.9X0.7 (2)
5 SL-4030681-SF  SCREW M3 L=6 FAT2FYT thz M3 L=6 (2)
6 GBR-01702000 CONTROL BOX aha-A"YY2 (1)
7 GBR-01703000 CONTROL INDICATING BOARD k-8 IITATY (1)
8 D6028-555-B0A  9-POLE PLUG, WHITE 9P ¥40v7°5%° dn (1)
9 D6029-555-BOB  NYLON RECEPTACLE 6P 6P F4nVLt7° 29 (1)

10 MAT-15041000 NYLON RECEPTACLE 2P 2P ve7°aN (1)
11 GBR-01715000 6POLE NYLON PLUG 6P F40v7°5%9" (1)
12 NM-6040000-SB  NUT M4X0.7 ny3y39+ M4X0.7 192 (2)
13 WS-0411002-KB  SPRING VASHER 4 AR 2 (2)
14 MAT-01263000 RUBBER BUSHING e MY A ) (4)
15 SM-4920501-SB  SCREW M2.6X0.45 L=5 FATZYT  M2.6X0.45 L= 5 (4)
16 SK-3452500-SC__ WOOD SCREW D=4.5 L=25 IAEYRYT  D=4.5 L=25 (4)
17 MAT-01254000 SUPPORTING STUD FNTUERL IF29 (2)
18 MAT-01255000 SET PLATE ¥ATURAITYT (2)
19 SM-9040603-SC  SCREW M4 L=6 aya7E" M+ M4X0.7 L=6 (2)
20 NM-6040000-SB  NUT M4X0.7 Y739 M4X0.7 132 (2)
21 #01 GBR-017100AA POWER TRANSFORMER ASM. A FUFTURIVZ A B3 (1)
22 #02 GBR-017100AB POWER TRANSFORMER ASM. B FTUFTUMVZ B 93 (1)
23 #01 GBR-0171000A POWER TRANSFORMER A FTUETUNIVR A (1)
24 #02 GBR-01710008 POWER TRANSFORMER B F UrTVhIY2 B 1)
25 NM-8040002-SC  NUT M4 nyA739F M4X0.7 232 (4)
26 WS-0411002-KB  SPRING WASHER 4 ATRETHT 2 (4)
27 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER M4 EFETATR IHTEIN M4 (4)
28 MA0-16007000 INSULATED WASHER B VIV 999% B (4)
29 SL-4041281-SF  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 FATZY” M4X0.7 L=12 taz (4)
30 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER M4 EFTATR ITEIN M4 (4)
31 MA0-16006000 INSULATED VWASHER A ETYIV 999% A (4)
32 MAT-01253000 P.C BOARD CONNECTOR ¥NTY a3y3- (1)
33 ¥S-0310702-KS  SPRING WASHER AT$THT2 3.1X5.9X0.7 (2)
34 SL-4030881-SF  SCREW M3 X 8 FATAZYT tAz M3 L=8 (2)
35 MAT-01242000 CONTROL BOX COVER K9 2HN" - (1)
36 SM-5040601-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 AT4YRT229" M4X0.7 L=6 (4)
37 D6110-555-B00  FUSE 5A t21-2% 54 (1)
38 MAT-80142T00 FUSE HOLDER E1-2" IN3T- (2)
39 (GBR-01709000 FUSE 1A k1-2" 1A (1)
40 MA0-14506000 SWITCH 249% (1)
41 GBR-01705000 RESISTOR 200 OHM F42-% 2004-5 7 ARFEy (1)
42 HG-0005200-00  DIODE 3BZ61 ¥"4%-+" (3BZ61) (1)
43 WP-0330500-MB  WASHER 3.3X6X0.5 E39TAT R ahTaeh M3 (2)
44 SL-4030881-SF  SCREW M3 X 8 FAT22Y™ thz M3 L=8 (2)
45 GBR-01706000 VOLUME KNOB F7Y2-4973 (1)
46 GBR-017010A0 PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. TOYVMEATY B3 (1)
47 HP-1A43PEC-12  PLUG SOCKET AR A YEVY 3

48 (iBR-01803000 6POLE NYLON RECEPTACLE 6P 340V Y£7°294 1

49 D6042-555-B00  PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE E°Y 2-3F4 Az 6

50 MAT-81131T00 9-POLE PLUG COVER 9P 7°57Hn" - 1

51 HV-5F18516-A8  3-CORE CABTYRE CORD 39V %¥7724%2-+" 1M 1.8

53 MAZ-02508000 CORD HOLDER 2-FTEFFTR 1

Note (;£02 ) #01 ..... For 100, 115, 200, 240V
#02 ..... For 100, 220, 380, 415V

100,115,200, 240VA
100,220, 380,415VA

- 20 —



L. SW7 4/ —Rif

L. SW WIPER COMPONENTS

M.




O

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION M AMT
1 MAZ-025010C0 WIPER COMPONENTS UNIT D4N° = hoh4 22y} 1
2 MAZ-025010B0 L.SW CORD ASM. L-SWa-+"%3 (1)
3 MAT-81131T00 9-POLE PLUG COVER 9P 7°59 A" - (1)
4 D6029-555-B00__ 6-POLE RECEPTACLE, WHITE 6P avevt I (12) (1)
5 D6043-555-B00  PIN TERMINAL, MALE E°Y 2-340 42 (1)
6 HV-5F18512-48  4-CORE CABTYRE CORD ¥¥7724%2-F7 0.18X19X4  (1.1)
7 MAO-11512000 VINYL TUBE A EY2-0 F2-77 A (3)
8 MAT-80158T00 GROUND WIRE MARK TUBE 7-23-% $1-7° (1)
9 HP-1A32PLC-12  SOLDERLESS TERMINAL PIFRI2UY (AN R) (1)

10 MAO-11514000 ACTUATOR Th¥1-2 (1)
11 MAO-51503000 MICRO SWITCH ?4Y0 24%% (1)
12 SM-4031601-SB  SCREW M3X0.5 L=16 FAT2%Y" M3X0.5 L=16 (1)
13 SM-4032001-SB SCREW M3X0.5 L=20 FAT229" M3X0.5 L=20 (1)
14 WP-0330501-SB  WASHER M3 E3THTE BTN M3 (2)
15 NM-6030001-SB  NUT M3 Y3739 M3X0.5 1y2 (2)
16 MAZ-02501040 WIPER MAGNET ASM. J4N° - 9T 7YE H3 (1)
17 NM-6043212-SA  NUT M4X0.7 nyH73Y+ M4X0.7 232 (2)
18 WS-0411022-SB SPRING WASHER (1)
19 MAT-80115T00 WASHER 1909 %~ ZMYN°- #* (1)
20 HY-5F18512-28  TWO-CORE CORD F¥7724v2-4" 0.18X19X2  (1.3)
21 D2118-555-B00-A" PLUNGER 129097 %~ (D
22 D2106-555-B00  SPRING FOR MAGNET JANRYTZYE AT3 (1)
23 RE-0901110-KO  SNAP RING 9 Ed"2bx9 9 (1)
24 MAZ-02508000 CORD HOLDER 2-FTEFEAR (2)
25 SS-7121410-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 IME52Y” 3/16-28 L=14 (1)
26 SS-7111120-SP SCREV 11/64-40 L=10.5 IMEFRYT 11/64-40 L=10.5 (1)
27 MAG-12502000 ARMSIDE COVER (LEFT) IIXv4% 3ty (1)
28 MAQ-71012000 SWITCH NAME PLATE 249F A4N"Y B (1)
29 MA0-12504000 L.SW ADJUSTING PLATE L-SV #a-ty4% (1)
30 MAG-12503000 L.SW SYNCHRONIZING PLATE L-SW rvyay4% (1)
31 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 L34 H"% 4.8X8.4X0.8 (1)
32 WS-0451040-KP  SPRING WASHER NTEITH% 4.5X8.5X1 (1)
33 SS-7110740-TP ~ SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 RAEF2YT 11/64-40 L=7 (1)
34 MA0-12518000 SWITCH INSULATING PAPER 249F £TYIVY (1)
35 MAZ-02502000 VIPER MAGNET INSTALLING BASE D40 -9 39 YRR (1)
36 SM-4040601-SB  SCREW M4 L=6 FAT239" M4X0.7 L=6 (4)
37 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 k797572 4.8X8.4X0.8 (4)
38 SS-7151210-SP SCREV 15/64-28 L=12 IETFYT 15/64-28 L=12 (1)
39 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6.2X13X1 E31THT% 6.2X13X1 (1)
40 MAZ-02503000 VIPER MAGNET INSTALLING BASE COVER 94A°-24°39h MJYF2°44A"- (1)
41 SS-7110340-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 3.2 LTI 11/64-40 L= 3.2  (3)
42 D2107-555-B00  WIPER LINK SHAFT, A 94N = Yuyth p (1)
43 RE-0250000-KO E RING 2.5 MM E¥" 247 2.5 (2)
44 MAZ-02504000 WIPER LINK 940°- Yvh (1)
45 SD-0550211-SP  HINGE SCREW 7vxy™ D=5.5 H=2.1 ()
46 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 ay¥rIYe 11/64-40 (2)
47 MAZ-02505000 WIPER BASE TN~ FTR74 (1)
48 ¥5-0521010-KP  SPRING WASHER 5.2X8.5X1.0 A3k % 5.2X8.2X1 (1)
49 SS-6121220-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 k339" 3/16-28 L=11.5 (1)
50 MAZ-02506000 WIPER J40° - (1)
51 MAZ-02507000 VIPER THREAD GUARD SPRING J40°~ 4FIFN"3 (1)
52 S5-5060310-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.8 k322" 3/32-56 L=2.8 (2)

- 22 _




12. TABLE OF EXCHANGING PARTS
(1) TABLE OF SPRING CHUTES

THa—NER
K"Exa—F—BR

Inner dia.of chute Chute inner dia. of chute Chute
& a— AR va—t s a—tAE La—t
C R e -
|~ - Mlﬂlllmy/ "
2.7 x 15 mm GBR-01415AA0 3 x 23 mm GBR-01415LA0
35x 17 mm GBR-01415BA0 4 x 156 mm GBR-01415MA0
25x 13 mm GBR-01415CA0 4.5 x 15 mm GBR-01415NAO
2.3x 15 mm GBR-01415DA0 3.2x 13 mm GBR-01415PA0
4 x 256 mm GBR-01415EAQ 4 x 20 mm GBR-01415QA0
3.6 x 20 mm GBR-01415FA0 5.7 x 22 mm GBR-01415RA0
5 x 25 mm GBR-01415GA0 2x 13mm GBR-01415SA0
2.7 x 17 mm GBR-01415HAO 3.6 x 26 mm GBR-01415UAQ
45 x 18 mm GBR-01415JA0 1.4 x 13 mm GBR-01415VA0
4 x 17 mm GBR-01415KA0 4.3 x 20 mm GBR-01415YAQ
(2) TABLE OF BUTTON CARRIERS £y 2+ Y7—RE
Distance between holes Button carrier Set pin QQ;'
FECREY F a0 Y7 2y bE [38 0 1
@9t | & &)
3.2mm GBR-01152AA0 GBR-01155000 2
3.8 mm GBR-01152BA0 GBR-01155000 2
2.0mm GBR-01152EAQ GBR-01156000 2
2.2 mm GBR-01152FAQ GBR-01156000 2
2.4 mm GBR-01152GA0 GBR-01156000 2
2.6 mm GBR-01152HA0 GBR-01156000 2
2.8 mm GBR-01152JA0 GBR-01156000 2
3.0 mm GBR-01152KA0 GBR-01156000 2
2.4 mm GBR-01152LA0 GBR-01155000 2
2.6 mm GBR-01152MAQ GBR-01155000 2
2.8 mm GBR-01152NAO GBR-01155000 2
3.0 mm GBR-01152PA0 GBR-01155000 2
2.6 x 2.6 mm GBR-01152CA0 GBR-01156000 4
3.1x3.1mm GBR-01152DA0 GBR-01156000 4
20x2.0mm GBR-01152QA0 GBR-01156000 4
22x2.2mm GBR-01152RA0 GBR-01156000 4
24 x24mm GBR-01152SA0 GBR-01156000 4
24 x24mm GBR-01152TA0Q GBR-01155000 4
2.6x 2.6 mm GBR-01152UA0Q GBR-0115500Q 4
28 x 28 mm GBR-01152VAQ GBR-01155000 4
3.0x 3.0mm GBR-01152WA0 GBR-01155000 4
4.0 x 4.0 mm GBR-01152XA0 GBR-01155000 4
32x3.2mm GBR-01152YAQ GBR-011556G00 4

- 23 -




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ]|
Part MNo. Page Ref.|  Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.
& & H Mo, & H  No. & & H No. R H No.
BT-0300250-A0 4 40 GBR-01125000 10 9 GBR-012560A0 8 35 GBR-01401000 16 27
BT-0440330-70 4 43 GBR-01§26000-A 10 7 GBR-012560A0 8 43 GBR-01402000 16 11
B1103-372-R00 18 11 GBR-011270A0 10 4 GBR-01257000 8 11 GBR-01403000 16 30
B1116-804-000 6 11 GBR-01128000-A 10 2 GBR-01258000 8 9 GBR-01404000 16 47
B2540-372-000 2 38 GBR-01129000 6 47 GBR-012590A0 8 31 GBR-01405004 16 32
B254§-372-000 2 39 GBR-011300A0 6 44 GBR-012590A0 8 41 GBR-01405008 16 33
B2542-372-RA0 2 1 GBR-011330A0-A 6 53 GBR-01259040 12 9 GBR-01406000 16 38
B2542-372-R00 2 20 GBR-011350A0 6 43 GBR-01260000 8 47 GBR-01407000 16 38
B2544-372-000 2 40 GBR-01137000 6 68 GBR-012610A0 8 45 GBR-01410040 16 43
B2545-372-000 2 41 GBR-011380A0 6 35 GBR-013010A0 14 1 GBR-01413000 16 18
B2546-372-000 2 2 GBR-011390A0 6 32 GBR-013010B0O-A 14 33 GBR-01414000 16 20
B2547-372-000 2 18 GBR-01140000 6 31 GBR-01302000 8 21 GBR-01415A40 16 49
B2548-372-RA0 2 13 GBR-01141000 6 30 GBR-01303000 8 25 GBR-01415BA0 16 50
B2549-372-R00 2 3 GBR-01143400 6 50-1 GBR-01304000 8 17 GBR-01415CA0 16 51
B2552-372-R00 2 34 GBR-01143000 6 50 GBR-01306000 8 6 GBR-01415DA0 16 52
B2553-372-000 2 35 GBR-01144000 6 14 GBR-01307000 8 5 GBR-01415EA0 16 53
B2555-372-RAA 2 21-1| GBR-01146000 6 5 GBR-01308000 8 22 GBR-01415FA0 16 54
B2555-372-RA0 2 21 GBR-011470A0 6 17 GBR-01309A00 14 17-1 GBR-01415GA0 186 55
B2555-372-R0OA 2 22-1| GBR-011480A0 6 51 GBR-01309000 14 17 GBR-01415HA0 16 56
B2556-372-R0A 2 23-1| GBR-01149400 6 49-11 GBR-01310A00 14 13-1 GBR-01415JA0 186 57
B2556~372-R00 2 23 GBR-01149000 6 49 GBR-01310000 14 13 GBR-01415KA0 16 58
B2557-280-008 6 20 GBR-011500A0-A 6 58 GBR-01311A0A 14 11-1 GBR-01415LA0 16 59
B2557-372-RAA 2 26-1| GBR-011524A0 6 59 GBR-01311000 14 11 GBR-01415MA0 16 60
B2557-372-RA0 2 26 GBR-01152BA0 6 60 GBR-01312A00 14 10-1 GBR-01415NA0 16 61
B2557-372-RA0 2 27 GBR-01152CA0 6 61 GBR-013120A0 14 10 GBR-01415PA0 16 62
B2557-372-R0A 2 27-1| GBR-01152DA0 6 62 GBR-01313000 14 9 GBR-01415RA0 16 63
B2558-372-R00 2 28 GBR-01158000 6 27 GBR-01314000 14 7 GBR-01415SA0 16 64
B2559-372-000 2 25 GBR-01159000 6 26 GBR-01315000 14 8 GBR-01421000 16 21
B2559-372-000 2 30 GBR-01160000 6 25 GBR-01318000 14 6 GBR-01422000 16 15
B2560-372-000 2 31 GBR-01161000 6 24 GBR-01318008B 14 3-1 GBR-01423000 16 14
B2561-372-000 2 33 GBR-01162000 6 57 GBR-0131800C 14 3-2| GBR-01424000 16 18
B3125-012-000 2 42 GBR-01164000 6 34 GBR-01318000 14 3 GBR-01425000 16 3
B3227-771-000 14 61 GBR-01169000 6 21 GBR-01319000 14 2 GBR-01426000 18 6
B4416-373-000 2 43 GBR-01170000 6 2 GBR-01320000 14 4 GBR-01427000 16 8
B4420-373-000 2 46 GBR-01170000 10 34 GBR-01321000 14 19 GBR-01428000 18 13
B7129-372-000 12 55 GBR-01171000 6 8 GBR-01322000 14 18 GBR-01429000 16 26
GBR-01171000 8 15 GBR-01323000 14 20 GBR-014300A0 16 23
CQ-3030000-00 6 33 (BR-01172000 6 39 GBR-01324000-A 14 31 GBR-01431000 16 7
€Q-3030000-00 8 30 GBR-01173000 6 1 GBR-013250A0-A 14 32 GBR-01432000 16 12
CS-120101A-SH 10 38 GBR-01173000 8 14 GBR-01327000 14 27 GBR-01433000 16 24
GBR-01173000 10 35 GBR-01328000 14 29 GBR-01440000 16 23-1
D2106-555-B00 22 22 GBR-01175000 6 3 GBR-01329040-A 14 30 GBR-01441000 16 3-1
D2107-555-B00 22 42 GBR-01175000 8 16 GBR-013320A0 14 59 GBR-015010B0 12 37
D2118-555-B00-A 22 21 GBR-01176000 6 55 GBR-01333000 14 41 GBR-01501000 12 43
D2120-555-C00 4 44 GBR-01177000-A 6 12 GBR-01334000 14 55 GBR-01502000 12 44
D6028-555-B0A 20 8 GBR-01178000 8 12 GBR-01335000 14 45 GBR-01503000 12 40
D6028-555-BOB 4 46 GBR-01182000-A 8 13 GBR-01336000 14 25 GBR-01504004A 12 48
D6029-555-BOB 20 9 GBR-01183000 4 25 GBR-01337000 14 24 GBR-0150400B 12 49
D6029-555-B00 22 4 GBR-01184000 6 38 GBR-013380A0 14 21 GBR-01505000 12 38
D6042-555-B00 20 49 GBR-01184000 10 8 GBR-013400A0 14 54 GBR-01508000 12 42
D6043-555-B00 4 47 GBR-012020A0 10 40 GBR-01342000 14 51 GBR-015100A0 12 1
D6043-555-B00 18 25 GBR-01205000 10 37 GBR-01343000 14 52 GBR-015100B0 12 18
D6043-555-B00 22 5 GBR-01206000 10 32 GBR-01346000 14 53 GBR-01511000 12 13
D6110-555-B00 20 37 GBR-01207000 10 49 GBR-0134700A 14 47 GBR-01512000 12 12
D9317-762-T00 2 44 GBR-01210000 10 45 GBR-01348000 14 48 GBR-01513000 12 26
GBR-01211000 10 44 GBR-01349000 14 48 GBR-01514000 12 28
GBR~01101000 6 64 GBR-012200B0 4 10 GBR-01350000 8 2 GBR-01515000 12 32
GBR-011020A0 6 23 GBR-01221000 4 27 GBR-01351000 14 37 GBR-01516000 12 30
GBR-011030A0 4 1 GBR-01222000 4 3 GBR-01351000 14 57 GBR-015180A0 12 31
GBR-011040A0 8 28 GBR-012230A0-A 4 2 GBR-01352000 8 38 GBR-015200A0 12 7
GBR-01105000 8 39 GBR-01225000-A 4 20 GBR~01352000 14 38 GBR-01522000 12 15
GBR-01106000-A 10 1 GBR-01227000 4 18 GBR-01353000 8 7 GBR-015230A0 12 2
GBR-01107000 10 18 GBR-01229000-A4 4 22 GBR-013540A0 8 33 GBR-015240A0 12 4
GBR-011080A0 10 21 GBR-01231000-A 4 5-1] GBR-01354040 14 43 GBR-01525000 12 23
GBR-01109000 10 20 GBR-01233000 4 45 GBR-01355000-A 14 16 GBR-01526040 12 24
GBR-01110000 10 19 GBR-01234000 4 35 GBR-01357000 6 37 GBR-015280A0 12 21
GBR-01111040 10 23 (iBR-01235000 4 38 GBR-01357000 10 43 GBR-01529040 12 19
GBR-011120A0 10 25 GBR-01236000 4 1 GBR-01357000 14 40 GBR-01531000 12 17
GBR-01114000 10 27 GBR-01237000 4 42 GBR-01357000 14 58 GBR-01532000 12 14
GBR-01115000 10 28 GBR-01238000 4 13 GBR-01359000 14 5 GBR-01533000 12 16
GBR-011160A0 10 30 GBR-01240000-A 4 33 GBR-01359000 16 65 GBR-01534000 12 36
GBR-01117040 10 15 (BR-01241000 4 51 GBR-01361000 14 82 GBR-01535000 12 27
GBR-01118040 10 13 GBR-01242000 4 52 GBR-013620A0 14 63 GBR-01536000 12 34
GBR-01119000-A 6 42 GBR-01251000 10 47 GBR-01362000 14 66 GBR-01537000 12 35
GBR-01120000 10 12 GBR-01252000 8 49 GBR-01363000 14 87 GBR-01538000 12 33
GBR-01121000 10 6 GBR-01253000 8 48 GBR-014000AA 16 1 GBR-01601000-A 2 12
GBR-01124000 10 11 GBR-01255000 8 40 GBR-014000AB 16 2 GBR-01602000 2 36

- 24 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS L
Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref.
& & H Ho. m & H Ho. & & H o, =B H No.
GBR-01604000-8 2 6-1 NM-6030001-SB 22 I5 SH-6053502-SD 16 42 S$S-9091010-SP 2 37
GBR-01605000-A 2 10-1 NM-6040000-SB 20 12 SM-6061502-SD 8 67 $S-9091010-SP 4 31
GBR-01606000 2 1 NM-6040000-SB 20 20 SH-6062002-SP 8 27 $$-9091010-SP 8 50
GBR-01607000 2 8 NM-6040001-SC 6 6 SM-6065002-SD 16 29 $5-9091010-SP 12 11
GBR-017010A0 20 46 NM-6040001-SC 10 33 SM-6082502-SD 16 35 $$-9120910-TP 6 15
GBR-017020AA 20 1 NM-6040002-SC 20 25 SH-6083002-SD 16 45 $S-9121340-CP 2 14
GBR-017020A8B 20 2 NM-6043212-SA 22 17 SM-9040603-SC 20 19 $S-9151630-CP 6 29
GBR-01702000 20 6 NM-6050001-SA 16 34 S$S-1110840-SP 14 68 $S-9151740-CP 12 6
GBR-01703000 20 7 NM-6060001-SA 16 40 $S-2090510-SP 6 63 SS-9151740-CP 12 46
GBR-01705000 20 41 NM-6060002-SD 6 4 $5-2090530-sp 10 17 $5-9152130-CP 4 21
GBR-01706000 20 45 NM-6080001-SA 16 31 S$S-3090610-SP 18 7 $S-9152130-CP 6 28
GBR-01709000 20 39 NS-6080210-SP 6 45 $S-3090610-SP 18 9 $5-9152130-CP 6 36
GBR-017100AA 20 21 NS-6090310-SP 2 1 SS-5060310-SP 22 52 $S-9152130-CP 6 65
GBR-017100AB 20 22 NS-6090310-SP 6 19 $S-5110810-SP 16 48 $S-9154540-SP 18 15
GBR-0171000A 20 23 NS-6090310-SP 8 20 $S~6081810-SP 6 46 $S-9156830-SP 18 12
GBR-01710008B 20 24 NS-6090310-SP 8 37 $S-6090810-SP 4 4 $S-0165530-SP 18 18
GBR-017110A0 18 16 NS-6090310-SP 10 26 $S-6091210-TP 14 60 $S-9282543-CP 12 39
GBR-01711000 18 17 NS-6090310-SP 10 42 $S-6111210-sP 10 29 §S-9660720-SP 4 7
GBR-01715000 20 11 NS-6090310-SP 18 8 SS-6111210-SP 14 49 $S-9660720-SP 6 54
GBR-01803000 20 48 NS-6110310-SP 6 40 $S-6121010-SP 4 17
GBR-019010A0 18 1 NS-6110310-SP 8 3 $S-6121010-SP 4 30 WP-0320500-SF 16 10
GBR-01901000 18 2 NS-6110310-SP 10 10 SS-6121220-TP 22 49 WP-0330500-MB 4 14
GBR-019020A0 18 5 NS-6110310-SP 22 46 $S-6122030-SP 4 19 WP-0330500-MB 4 36-1
GBR-01903000 18 3 NS-6110420-SP 14 64 $S-7090520-TP 2 24 WP-0330500-MB 20 43
GBR-01905000 18 10 NS-6120310-SP 2 9-1] $8-7090520-TP 2 29 WP-0330500-0E 14  28-1
GBR-01906000 18 6 NS-6120310-SP 4 16 S$S-7091480-SP 2 5 VP-0330501-SB 22 14
GBR-01910000 18 4 NS-6120310-SP & 18 SS-7110340-SP 22 41 WP-0430800-SF 16 5
. NS-6150310-SP 10 41 $S-7110350-SP 16  23-3| WP-0430801-SC 20 27
HC-0001500-00 20 3 NS-6150310-SP 18 14 S$S-7110740-TP 22 33 WP-0430801-SC 20 30
HG-0005200-00 20 42 NS-6160520-SP 18 22 SS-7111120-SP 14 69 WP-0450000-SD 6 9
HP-1A32PLC-12 22 9 NS-6740510-SP 14 23 SS-7111120-SP 22 26 WP-0450500-SA 4 32
HP-1A43PEC-12 20 47 $S-7112420-8P 6 41 WP-0480856-SP 22 31
HW-5F18512-28 22 20 PS-0200101-Kli 16 37 $S-7112420-SP 8 1 WP-0480856-SP 22 37
HV-5F18S12-48 22 6 PS-0400141-KH 4 23 $S-7112420-SP 14 42 WP-0501016-SC 4 48
H¥-5F18516-A8 20 51 PS-0400151~-KH 6 48 $S-7121410-SP 22 25 WP-0501016-SD 2 16
PS-0600121-KH 16 46 $S-7150940-SP 2 19 WP-0501016-SD 14 85
MAI-15040000 18 24 PT-0402000-CH 4 9 $S-7151210-Sp 22 38 WP-0612056-SD 2 45
MAT-15041000 20 10 PT-0402000-CH 6 66 $S-8090540-SP 14 12 VP-0612056-SD 18 13
MA0-11512000 22 7 PT-0402000-CH 14 34 SS-8090540-SP 14 22 WP-0612066-SP 6 10
MAO-11514000 22 10 $S-8110520-TP 8 10 WP-0621016-SD 12 47
MAO-11602N00 4 34 RC-2500001-KP 10 3 $S-8110520-TP 8 32 WP-0621016-SD 22 39
MA0-12502000 22 27 RE-0150000-XK0 14 8-11 S§S-8110520-TP 8 34 WP-0641600-SF 16 28
MA0-12503000 22 30 RE-0250000-K0 16 19 $S-8110520-TP 8§ 36 WP-0651001-SB 18 19
MA0-12504000 22 29 RE-0250000-KO 22 43 $S-8110520-TP 8 42 Wp-0751576-SD 18 20
MA0-12518000 22 34 RE-0400000-KO 14 26 S$S-8110520-TP 8 44 ¥S-0310702-KS 4 36
MAO-14506000 20 40 RE-0800000-KO0 12 45 SS-8110520-TP 8 46 ¥S-0310702-XKS 20 4
MA0-16006000 20 31 RE-0901110-K0O 22 23 S$S-8110520-TP 10 5 VS-0310702-KS 20 33
MA0-16007000 20 28 R0-6465701-00 6 13 SS-8110520-TP 12 8 WS-0410002-KN 4 28
MA0-51503000 22 11 $S-8110520-TP 12 10 WS-0410002-KN 4 50
MA0-71012000 22 28 SD-0450211-SP 4 24 SS-8110520-TP 12 41 WS-0410002-KR 6 7
MAT-01242000 20 35 SD-0500251-SP 10 438 SS-8110520-TP 14 14 WS-0410002-KR 6 16
MAT-01253000 20 32 SD-0500301-SP 2 4 $S-8110520-TP 14 44 WS-0410002-KR 8 19
MAT-01254000 20 17 SD-0530221-SP 14 58 $S-8150510-TP 2 15 ¥S-0410002-KR 10 36
MAT-01255000 20 18 SD-0550211-SP 22 45 $S-8620610-SP 8 52 ¥S-0411002-KB 20 13
MAT-01263000 20 14 SD-0550301-SP 2 " $S-8660512-TP 4 11 VS-0411002-KB 20 26
MAT-80115T00 22 19 SD-0600321-SP 8§ 23 $S-8660512-TP 4 12 ¥S-0411022-SB 22 18
MAT-80142T00 20 38 SD-0600402-TP 8§ 24 $S-8660512-TP 6 138 WS-0441040-KP 16  23-2
MAT-80158T00 22 8 SD-0640391-TP 2 32 $5-8660512-TP 10 14 WS-0451040-KP 22 32
MAT-81126T00 18 23 SD-0790602-SP 10  11-1| s$s-8660512-TP 10 16 WS-0510002-KS 16 41
MAT-81131T00 20 50 SK-3452500-SC 20 16 S$S-8660512-TP 10 22 VS-0521010-KP 22 48
MAT-81131T00 22 3 SL-4030681-SF 20 5 SS-8660512-TP 10 24 VS-0610002-KN 4 6
MAZ-025010A0 22 16 SL-4030881-SF 20 34 $S-8660512-TP 10 31 ¥S-0610002-KS 16 39
MAZ-025010B0 22 2 SL-4030881-SF 20 44 $5-8660512-TP 10 39 WS-0651510-kp 18 21
MAZ-025010C0 22 1 SL-4041281-SF 20 29 $S-8660512-TP 12 3 VS-0820002-KS 16 44
MAZ-02502000 22 35 SL-6051012-SD 16 17 $S-8660512-TP 12 5
MAZ-02503000 22 40 SH-4031001-SC 4 37-2| s$s-8660512-TP 12 20
MAZ-02504000 22 4 SM-4031601-SB 22 12 $S-8660512-TP 12 22
MAZ-02505000 22 47 SM-4031801-SB 4 37-1]| S$S-8660512-TP 12 25
MAZ-02506000 22 50 SM-4032001-SB 22 13 SS-8660512-TP 12 29
MAZ-02507000 22 51 SM-4040601-SB 4 15 $S-8660810-TP 6 22
MAZ-02508000 4 49 SM-4040601-SB 4 29 $S-8661030-SP 12 50
MAZ-02508000 20 53 SM-4040601-SB 22 36 $S-9080410-SP 6 56
MAZ-02508000 22 24 SH-4920501-SB 20 15 $S-9080410-SP 8 4
MTJ-VM00000A 12 53 SM-5040601-SC 20 36 $S-9080410-SP 8 8
MTJ-VK00000A 12 54 SM-6030602-SD 16 9 $S-9080410-SP 8 26
MTJ-VM002400 12 52 SH-6050802-SD 16 22 SS-9080410-SP 14 28
MTJ-VM002500 12 51 SH-6051802-SD 4 8 S$S-9080410-SP 14 50

- 25 —













oJLIKE

JUKI CORPORATION JUKI #kxX &t

HEAD OFFICE T182 HREBEHMEREES-2-1
2-1, 8-CHOME, KOKURYO-CHO, TEL. 03-480-1111 (ft5%)
CHOFU-CITY, TOKYO, JAPAN TN 5RIR5EE

BUSINESS OFFICE TEL. 03-480-1113(5M FILA>)

23-3, KABUKI-CHO 1-CHOME,
SHINJUKU-KU, TOKYO 160, JAPAN

CABLE : JUKI TOKYO
TELEX : J22967, 232-2301
PHONE : 03(205)1188, 1189, 1190

1990. 8 Printed in Japan




